As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 299

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Annmarie Canzoni on winning a 2022 State Gymnastics Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to recognize Annmarie Canzoni on being named the 2 2022 State Champion in the balance beam; and 3

WHEREAS, Displaying exceptional form, ability, leadership, and 4 dedication during the 2021-2022 season, Annmarie Canzoni has certainly 5 distinguished herself as one of the most talented gymnasts in the 6 State of Ohio. A sophomore at Magnificat High School, she won first 7 place in the balance beam event with 9.450 points at this year's OHSAA 8 Gymnastics Meet, and her noteworthy record of achievement stands as a 9 hallmark for others to emulate; and 10

WHEREAS, Throughout intense training and preparation, Annmarie 11 Canzoni has consistently demonstrated the talent, integrity, and 12 motivation that are the characteristics of a true champion. She has 13 inspired her teammates, thrilled her fans, gained the respect of her 14 opponents, and made her coaches and family very proud; and 15

WHEREAS, This accomplishment is a justifiable source of pride and 16 an excellent reflection on Annmarie Canzoni. Indeed, she has the 17 satisfaction of knowing that her exceptional performance has been an 18 inspiration to others, as she has successfully participated in one of 19 the country's most beloved sports; therefore be it 20

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 21 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Annmarie 22 Canzoni on her outstanding routine at the 2022 State Gymnastics Meet 23 and salute her as one of Ohio's finest young athletes; and be it 24 further 25

RESOLVED,	That	the	Clerk	of	the	Senat	te t	transm	it a	duly	26
authenticated	сору	of t	his Re	sol	utior	n to .	Ann	marie	Canz	oni.	27